# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans Jurgen Nolte	05/02/2007
Frank Herre	05/03/2007
Andreas Fischer	05/02/2007
Peter Marquardt	05/03/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURR Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2469 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248.649.3333

Email: dunlap@youngbasile.com

YoungBasile PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste 624

Troy, MICHIGAN 48084 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DURR 149A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Dunlap

Total Attachments: 2

500278651

source=DURR149A\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

**REEL: 019306 FRAME: 0537** 

**PATENT** 

source=DURR149A\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019306 FRAME: 0538 Our Reference: DÜRR-149-A / AN OG OR DE "Hot Shield Air"

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dr. Hans-Jürgen Nolte of Neckarstrasse 29, 74354 Besigheim Germany; Frank Herre of Großmoltenstrasse 12, 71739 Oberriexingen Germany; Andreas Fischer of Justinus-Kerner Str. 18, 71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany; Peter Marquardt of Gertrud-Weiler-Strasse 33, 71711 Steinheim, Germany have invented a

#### ATOMIZER AND ASSOCIATED OPERATING METHOD

WHEREAS, **Dürr Systems, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2469 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2981, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the day of may, 2007, and day o

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS We hereby covenant and agree that We are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that We will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 019306 FRAME: 0539 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Dr. Hans-liftgen/Alolte

Frank Herre

Andreas Fischer

Peter Marquardt

02/05/07

Duite

Dated

02/05/0

Dated'

Dated

PATENT REEL: 019306 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 05/17/2007**